SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7418-7419/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2016 in CRLRC No. 226/2016 03/08/2016 in CRLRC No. 822/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. SURESH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU,, THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniaum, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Zoheb Hossain, Adv. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pr;ashant M., Adv.
Mr. Anken Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as on in the stay application, returnable in six weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER