SECTION IIC IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS. 7418-7419 OF 2016

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15696-15697, 15698-15699, 15896-15897, 18928-18929 AND 18930-18931 OF 2016

(Applications for filing lengthy list of dates and events, exemption from filing official translation, permission to file additional documentss and exemption from filing official translation)

P. SURESH & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE, THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, VIGILANCE & ANTI-CORRUPTION

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.09.2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice in the special leave petitions as well as on in the stay application, returnable in six weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable on 18.11.2016 was issued to the sole respondent by Speed Post. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Standing counsel for the State has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is submitted that Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate has filed applications for permission to file additional documents along with Annexure A to U and exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 18928-18929 and 18930-18931 of 2016 respectively. Copy of same are being circulated herewith.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR