8ITEM NO.802 COURT NO.8 SECTION IIC

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7418-7419/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2016 in CRLRC No. 226/2016 03/08/2016 in CRLRC No. 822/2016 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P. SURESH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were mentioned for hearing today.

STATE OF TAMIL NADU,, THROUGH THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE, VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION Respondent(s) Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb H HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not to be deleted from the list of 27.03.2017.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma ) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER