

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26254/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2015 in WA No. 1632/2014 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

THE REGIONAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR,
DIRECTOR OF TOWN AND COUNTRY
PLANNING & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L & T ARUN EXCELLO REALTY PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7418-7419/2016 (II-C)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 15696/2016

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 15698/2016

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 18928/2016

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18930/2016

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3819/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3821/2017)

Date : 21-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Adeeba Mujahid, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 28.07.2017.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER